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October 3, 2007

CLA-2-85:RR:NC:N1:113  

CATEGORY:  Classification

TARIFF NO.: 8509.80.5095  

Mr. Ronald T. Ige

R. Ige & Co., Inc.

4723 Marine Avenue 

Lawndale, CA 90260

RE:
The tariff classification of mosquito traps from China

Dear Mr. Ige:


In your letter dated September 6, 2007, on behalf of Envirosafe Technologies, you requested a tariff classification ruling.  A sample of the mosquito trap was submitted with your ruling request.   


The merchandise is identified as the Mega-Catch™ Premier Mosquito Trap, model MCP 800.  This model includes a mosquito trap incorporating a programmable timer, a liquid catch container, a standard catch bag, an external skirt, a 110/12 volt transformer, a 60 foot low-voltage extension cord, a mega-catch octenol fragrance strip, a stand and an operation manual.  The Mega-Catch™ Premier Mosquito Trap has been designed for indoor or outdoor use.  The trap catches mosquitoes, biting midges, black flies and sand flies.  It has a self-contained electric motor and a high speed fan inside the trap.  The trap features an electronically controlled diode lighting system that produces intermittent light at oscillating frequencies selected to coincide with spectral sensitivity peaks for many mosquito species.  It also features a low-intensity U.V. (ultra violet) or black light bulb.  Mosquitoes are attracted by the light and they land on and enter the trap where they are collected in the catch bag or liquid catch container.  The Mega Catch™ Premier Mosquito Trap weighs approximately 18 lbs./8 kg.  It has a maximum range of 120 feet and maximum coverage of 1 acre.


Your sample will be returned as requested.


The applicable subheading for the mosquito traps will be 8509.80.5095, Harmonized Tariff Schedule of the United States (HTSUS), which provides for electromechanical domestic appliances, with self-contained electric motor, other than vacuum cleaners of heading 8508, other appliances, other, other.  The rate of duty will be 4.2 percent ad valorem. 


Duty rates are provided for your convenience and are subject to change.  The text of the most recent HTSUS and the accompanying duty rates are provided on World Wide Web at http://www.usitc.gov/tata/hts/.


This ruling is being issued under the provisions of Part 177 of the Customs Regulations (19 C.F.R. 177).


A copy of the ruling or the control number indicated above should be provided with the entry documents filed at the time this merchandise is imported.  If you have any questions regarding the ruling, contact National Import Specialist Ann Taub at 646-733-3018.







Sincerely,







Robert B. Swierupski







Director,







National Commodity







Specialist Division

